OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

C. MANN
M" SENERAL

¥on. Lon A, Smith, Chairman
Railroad Comuission of Texas
Austin, Texas

Dear 2ir!
Opinion No. O0-1294 A
Re; Traveling expenres for-the\Main Of-

fice Division of-the Railrced Commis-
slon of Texas, under Dese 3311 427,
Acts of the—<8th Legisls gular
Session.

u ask the opinion
» 8inoe there 1is
pcnaca of the Main

, the item provided
lalen for "oontingent
expenss,” under the he ding £ "Mainte e and Eiscellaneous,"
may be used to pay thé tray oxpo ses\of the ¥ain Office

By your letter of re
of this department upon the g
no speoific itam provided for
0rrice Division of the Railroad

l!i.!daion. _
The answor to\this qbestion is ruled by the opinien
of this dopcrtnnnt ragontly addgens to the Honorabls George-
“®. Shepperd { - {g/Accounts, being our Confer
sace gpinl RoN3089. 4 b3y of such opinion is snclosed
‘nerewlt

. four aitdation with respect to traveling cxpenaca of
tha Mais O ice Division of the Rallroad Commission 4is ifdenti-

- hich the second headnote of the opinion re-
. gince” the ¥ain Off{ice Pivision of the Rail-
road Ganiin- on -apt provided specifically with an iten for
traveling expégses, /but is provided with an item of sppropria-
tion for 'cantin--nt expenses," the ftem for contingent erpsuses
may be used by the Mainm Office’ Divieien of the Railrosd Conmis~
sion ¢o darray the traveling sxpensess er that . ctvtaion.

Iourlrvcry truly

spFRovED 00T 5, 1989 ATTORNEY GENERAL® OF TEXAE

I8/ ¥, ¥, Moore L | -

FIRST ASSISTANT I ™ /a/ B. W Tairontld

ATTURNEY GRRERAL _- ST " ‘Asgiatant
- Ru¥ipbp
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